

## FULL-YEAR 2017 RESULTS\*

### Continuing Momentum of Key Financial Metrics

#### WORLDWIDE SALES



ON AN OPERATIONAL BASIS

**\$10.6B**

#### ADJUSTED EARNINGS PER DILUTED SHARE



**\$2.48**

#### ADJUSTED OPERATING MARGIN



**16.0%**

#### FREE CASH FLOW



**\$1.2B**

\*See [www.baxter.com](http://www.baxter.com) for information regarding non-GAAP financial metrics used here, including operational sales, adjusted operating margin, adjusted earnings per share and free cash flow.